BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE
UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Petition of:
LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,

For Arbitration Pursuant to Section
252(b) of the Communications Act of
1934, As Amended by the
Telecommunications Act of 1996, and
the Applicable State Laws for Rates,
Terms, and Conditions of Interconnection
with Qwest Corporation

\./\.—/\./\_/\./\../\_J\_/v\_/\../

DOCKET NO. UT-063006

NOTICE OF NEW ADDRESS

Pefia & Associates, LLC, on behalf of Level 3 Communications, LLC, files this

Notice of New Address. All pleadings and other inquiries should be directed to the new

address listed below.

Dated this 11th day of July, 2006.

Respectfully submitted,

By: / “‘T’%é
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Rogelio E. Pefia

Pefia & Associates, LLC
1919 14" Street, Suite 610
Boulder, CO 80302

(303) 415-0409 (Tel)
(303) 415-0433 (Fax)
repena@boulderattys.com




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that an original and three copies of the foregoing Notice of
New Address of Pefila & Associates, in Docket No. UT-063006 was sent via Federal
Express for filing on the 12th day of July, 2006, addressed as follows:

Executive Secretary

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
P.O. Box 47250

1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive, S.W.

Olympia, WA 98504-7250

And that a copy of the foregoing was sent via e-mail in this 11th day of July, 2006,
addressed to the following: '

Lisa A. Anderl

Associate General Counsel
Qwest Services Corporation
Lisa.anderl@qwest.com

Thomas M. Dethlefs

Senior Attorney

Qwest Services Corporation
Thomas.dethlefs@qwest.com

Ted Smith
Stoel Rives LLP
Tsmith(@stoel.com

Erik Cecil at erik.cecil@level3.com

Victoria Mandell at Victoria.mandell@level3.com
Rick Thayer at Rick.Thayer@level3.com

Scott Porter at scott.porter@level3.com

Arthur A. Butier
Ater Wynne LLP
aab(@aterwynne.com
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Jennifer L\Mills %’o@fvers
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